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Ovur Department

Banking and Insurance Program is a program belonging
to the Finance, Banking and Insurance department,
which was opened within the body of Kahta Vocational
School in 2013. It has been a highly demanded program
since its opening and has a high occupancy rate every

year within the quotas determined by OSYM.
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Head of Department

Lecturer Abdulrezzak iKVAN

Academic Staff

Department Secretary
Mihracan OZKAN
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Mission vision
Mission of the Department: To ftrain qualified
intermediate staff who are competitive, participatory,

self-improving and able to produce solutions that the

banking and insurance sector needs.

Vision of the Department: Acting with an educational
approach in line  with the expectations and
developments of the banking and insurance sector; To be
arespected program that educates graduates who have

analytical thinking and adopt ethical and cultural values.
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Importance of Finance, Banking and Insurance

Department

Depending on the economic developments, the
market capacities of the finance and insurance sectors
are increasing significantly. At the same time, these
sectors have a locomotive role in the development and
growth of the economy. Within the framework of
economic developments, the needs of the relevant
sectors for knowledge, skills, technical or
technologically trained personnel are increasing in
order to reflect their roles on the market. The Finance,
Banking and Insurance Department fulfills an important
task in the market by training the needed personnel

equipped with both theoretical and practical fraining.
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Why Banking and Insurance Department?

The turning of the economy wheel depends on
ensuring confidence in the market. Finance,
Banking or Insurance sectors take an important
responsibility in ensuring trust in the market. Market
conditions in +the digital age are constantly
changing and transforming, and the
comprehensive and diversified financial or frust
requirements of the market are met by professional
staff trained in the relevant sectors. This situation
can be shown as the reason why people who want
to conftfribute directly or indirectly to production,
employment, welfare or the economy in general
prefer finance, banking and insurance

departments.
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Job Opportunities of Our Graduates

Students who graduated from the Department of
Banking and Insurance; they can find the opportunity
to work in finance, banking, insurance sectors and
related sectors. In this context, they can work in banks
as customer service, cashier, individual or corporate
loan specialist, BES specialist, accounting service
staff. At the same time, they have employment
opportunities in insurance sector professions such as

technical personnel, brokers, actuaries and experts.
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Our Highest and Lowest Placement Scores by

Ceniral Placement

According to the OSYS placement results
announced by the Measurement, Selection and
Placement Center Presidency in 2021, the students
were placed in our department with the highest score
of 258,28364, while the students with the lowest score
of 183,78167 were placed. All 50 student quotas
opened in total have been filled. 81 students continue

their education actively in our department.

KAHTA MYO FINANCE, BANKING AND INSURANCE DEPARTMENT INTRODUCTORY BOOK 2021-2022




Code

Course Catalogue

1. Class

Course
Name

First Semester

ATIT 101
BS 111
BS 131
BS 151
BS 161
BS 171
BS 181
ENF 101
TD 101
YD 101

Principles of Atatiirk and History of Turkish Revolution I
General Accounting
General Business
Introduction to Economics
Mathematics
Information of General Law
Introduction to Banking
Basic information Technology
Turkish Language I
Foreign Language I
Fall Semester Total

Second Semester

AIIT 102
BS 112
BS 132
BS 142
BS 152
BS 172
TD 102
YD 102
BS 162
ENF 102
SKP 102

Principles of Atatiirk and History of Turkish Revolution II
Accounting Operations of Term Last
Introduction to Insurance
Statistics
Macro Economics
Information of Trade Law
Turkish Language II
Foreign Language II
Financial Mathematics
Basic information Technology
CAREER PLANNING
Spring Semester Total :
YEAR TOTAL

ECTS
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33
63

WCH
T+A/C

2+0/2
3+1/4
2+0/2
2+0/2
1+1/2
2+0/2
2+0/2
2+0/2
2+0/2
2+0/2
20+2/22

2+0/2
3+1/4
3+0/3
1+1/2
2+0/2
2+0/2
2+0/2
2+0/2
2+1/3
2+0/2
2+0/2
23+3/26
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Code

2. Class

Course
Name

Third Semester

BS 211
BS 221
BS 231
BS 241
BS 251
BS 261
BS 271
BS 281
ST 201
AHL 201
BS 291

Money and Banking
Turkish Tax System
Banking Law
Accounting for Banking
Financial Schedule Analysis
Marketing of Financial Products and Services
International Economics
Individual and Corparate Banking
Internship-I
Ahi and Professional Ethics
Life and Non-Life Insurance
Fall Semester Total

Fourth Semester

BS 202
BS 212
BS 242
BS 252
BS 262
BS 272
BS 282
ST 202
BS 222
BS 232
SKS 248

Directed Study
Financial Trading Tools
Risk Management
Reinsurance Techniques
Insurance Law
Damage Operations
Accounting for Insurance
Internship-II
Financial Management
International Banking
COMMUNICATION TECHNIQUES
Spring Semester Total:
YEAR TOTAL

ECTS TOTAL
NATIONAL GRADUATION CREDIT:

“For elective courses determined by the Rectorate T+A/C > 2+0/2

WCH
ECTS T+AIC

3+1/4
2+0/2
2+0/2
2+2/4
2+0/2
2+0/2
2+0/2
3+0/3
0+0/0
2+0/2
2+2/4
22+5/27
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2+0/2
2+0/2
1+1/2
32 21+1/22
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129
97
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Code

Course Name

Second Semester

SGC 102

SKP 102

VOLUNTEER WORK
CAREER PLANNING

Third Semester

BS 291

HAYAT VE HAYAT DISI SIGORTALAR

Fourth Semester

BS 204

BS 232

SKS 232
SKS 234
SKS 236
SKS 238
SKS 240
SKS 242
SKS 244
SKS 246
SKS 248

Entrepreneurship
International Banking
PHYSICAL EDUCATION
MUSIC
PICTURE-BUSINESS
FOLK DANCES

ART HISTORY
SCIENCE HISTORY
THEATRE ART

SIGN LANGUAGE
COMMUNICATION TECHNIQUES

WCH: Weekly Course Hours

T+U/K: Theorical + Application/Credit

ECTS: European Credit Transfer System

C/E: Compulsory/Elective

La.: Language (T: Turkish)

Elective Courses

1. Class

2. Class

2. Class

ECTS
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WCH
T+A/C

2+0/2
2+0/2

2+2/4

3+1/4
2+0/2
1+1/2
1+1/2
1+1/2
1+1/2
1+1/2
1+1/2
1+1/2
1+1/2
1+1/2
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Finance, Banking and Insurance Department Activities

As the Banking and Insurance Department, we invite
sector representatives to the classroom environment at
regular infervals and enable them to share their
experiences with the students. We sometimes organize
business ftrips to the relevant sectoral institutions or
businesses in the vicinity in order to enable students to see

the sector activities on site.
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KAHTA MYO

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, BANKING AND INSURANCE

Address
Adiyaman University (ADYU)

Kahta Vocational School
Department of Finance, Banking and Insurance
1st floor
02400, Kahta / ADIYAMAN
Phone: +90 (416) 725 81 50-51
Fax: +90 (416) 725 7792

Internet:
https://kmyo.adiyaman.edu.tr/tr/bolumler/finans-

bankacilik-ve-sigortacilik-bolumu
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