

ADIYAMAN UNIVERSITY KAHTA VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, BANKING AND INSURANCE

INTRODUCTORY BOOKLET

2006

2021-2022

CONTENTS

- Our Department
- Mission vision
- Importance of Banking and Insurance

Department

- Why Banking and Insurance Department?
- Job Opportunities of Our Graduates
- Our Highest and Lowest Placement Scores by

Central Placement

- Our Course Catalogue
- Our Activities

Our Department

Banking and Insurance Program is a program belonging to the Finance, Banking and Insurance department, which was opened within the body of Kahta Vocational School in 2013. It has been a highly demanded program since its opening and has a high occupancy rate every year within the quotas determined by OSYM.

Head of Department

Lecturer Abdulrezzak İKVAN

Academic Staff

Department Secretary

Mihracan ÖZKAN

Mission vision

Mission of the Department: To train qualified intermediate staff who are competitive, participatory, self-improving and able to produce solutions that the banking and insurance sector needs.

Vision of the Department: Acting with an educational approach in line with the expectations and developments of the banking and insurance sector; To be a respected program that educates graduates who have analytical thinking and adopt ethical and cultural values.

Importance of Finance, Banking and Insurance Department

Depending on the economic developments, the market capacities of the finance and insurance sectors are increasing significantly. At the same time, these sectors have a locomotive role in the development and growth of the economy. Within the framework of economic developments, the needs of the relevant sectors for knowledge, skills, technical or technologically trained personnel are increasing in order to reflect their roles on the market. The Finance, Banking and Insurance Department fulfills an important task in the market by training the needed personnel equipped with both theoretical and practical training.

Why Banking and Insurance Department?

The turning of the economy wheel depends on ensuring confidence in the market. Finance, Banking or Insurance sectors take an important responsibility in ensuring trust in the market. Market conditions in the digital age are constantly and the changing and transforming, comprehensive and diversified financial or trust requirements of the market are met by professional staff trained in the relevant sectors. This situation can be shown as the reason why people who want to contribute directly or indirectly to production, employment, welfare or the economy in general prefer finance, banking and insurance departments.

Job Opportunities of Our Graduates

Students who graduated from the Department of Banking and Insurance; they can find the opportunity to work in finance, banking, insurance sectors and related sectors. In this context, they can work in banks as customer service, cashier, individual or corporate loan specialist, BES specialist, accounting service staff. At the same time, they have employment opportunities in insurance sector professions such as technical personnel, brokers, actuaries and experts.

Our Highest and Lowest Placement Scores by Central Placement

According to the ÖSYS placement results announced by the Measurement, Selection and Placement Center Presidency in 2021, the students were placed in our department with the highest score of 258,28364, while the students with the lowest score of 183,78167 were placed. All 50 student quotas opened in total have been filled. 81 students continue their education actively in our department.

Course Catalogue

1. Class								
Code	Course Name	ECTS	WCH T+A/C	C/E	La.			
First Semester								
AİİT 101	Principles of Atatürk and History of Turkish Revolution I	2	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 111	General Accounting	4	3+1/4	С	Т			
BS 131	General Business	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 151	Introduction to Economics	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 161	Mathematics	3	1+1/2	С	Т			
BS 171	Information of General Law	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 181	Introduction to Banking	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
ENF 101	Basic information Technology	4	2+0/2	С	Т			
TD 101	Turkish Language I	2	2+0/2	С	Т			
YD 101	Foreign Language I	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
	Fall Semester Total:	30	20+2/ 22					
Second S	Semester							
AİİT 102	Principles of Atatürk and History of Turkish Revolution II	2	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 112	Accounting Operations of Term Last	4	3+1/4	С	Т			
BS 132	Introduction to Insurance	4	3+0/3	С	Т			
BS 142	Statistics	3	1+1/2	С	Т			
BS 152	Macro Economics	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 172	Information of Trade Law	2	2+0/2	С	Т			
TD 102	Turkish Language II	2	2+0/2	С	Т			
YD 102	Foreign Language II	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 162	Financial Mathematics	4	2+1/3	Е	Т			
ENF 102	Basic information Technology	4	2+0/2	E	Т			
SKP 102	CAREER PLANNING	2	2+0/2	Е	Т			
	Spring Semester Total :	33	23+3/ 26					
	YEAR TOTAL	63						



2. Class								
Code	Course Name	ECTS	WCH T+A/C	C/E	La.			
Third Semester								
BS 211	Money and Banking	4	3+1/4	С	Т			
BS 221	Turkish Tax System	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 231	Banking Law	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 241	Accounting for Banking	2	2+2/4	С	Т			
BS 251	Financial Schedule Analysis	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 261	Marketing of Financial Products and Services	2	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 271	International Economics	4	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 281	Individual and Corparate Banking	3	3+0/3	С	Т			
ST 201	Internship-I	4	0+0/0	С	Т			
AHL 201	Ahi and Professional Ethics	4	2+0/2	Е	Т			
BS 291	Life and Non-Life Insurance	2	2+2/4	Е	Т			
	Fall Semester Total:	34	22+5/ 27					
Fourth Se	emester							
BS 202	Directed Study	2	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 212	Financial Trading Tools	2	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 242	Risk Management	4	3+0/3	С	Т			
BS 252	Reinsurance Techniques	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 262	Insurance Law	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
BS 272	Damage Operations	3	3+0/3	С	Т			
BS 282	Accounting for Insurance	3	2+0/2	С	Т			
ST 202	Internship-II	4	0+0/0	С	Т			
BS 222	Financial Management	2	2+0/2	Е	Т			
BS 232	International Banking	4	2+0/2	Е	Т			
SKS 248	COMMUNICATION TECHNIQUES	2	1+1/2	E	Т			
	Spring Semester Total:	32	21+1/ 22					
	YEAR TOTAL:	66						
	ECTS TOTA	L: 129						
	NATIONAL GRADUATION CRED	_						

^{*} For elective courses determined by the Rectorate T+A/C \rightarrow 2+0/2

Elective Courses								
1. Class								
Code	Course Name	ECTS	WCH T+A/C	C/E	La.			
Second S	Second Semester							
SGC 102	VOLUNTEER WORK	2	2+0/2	Е	Т			
SKP 102	CAREER PLANNING	2	2+0/2	Е	Т			
2. Class								
Third Sen	nester							
BS 291	HAYAT VE HAYAT DIŞI SİGORTALAR	2	2+2/4	Е	Т			
	2. Class							
Fourth Se	mester							
BS 204	Entrepreneurship	4	3+1/4	Е	Т			
BS 232	International Banking	4	2+0/2	Е	Т			
SKS 232	PHYSICAL EDUCATION	2	1+1/2	E	Т			
SKS 234	MUSIC	2	1+1/2	Е	Т			
SKS 236	PICTURE-BUSINESS	2	1+1/2	Е	Т			
SKS 238	FOLK DANCES	2	1+1/2	Е	Т			
SKS 240	ART HİSTORY	2	1+1/2	Е	T			
SKS 242	SCİENCE HİSTORY	2	1+1/2	Е	Т			
SKS 244	THEATRE ART	2	1+1/2	Е	Т			
SKS 246	SİGN LANGUAGE	2	1+1/2	Е	Т			
SKS 248	COMMUNICATION TECHNIQUES	2	1+1/2	Е	T			

WCH: Weekly Course Hours

T+U/K: Theorical + Application/Credit

ECTS: European Credit Transfer System

C/E: Compulsory/Elective **La.**: Language (T: Turkish)



Finance, Banking and Insurance Department Activities

As the Banking and Insurance Department, we invite sector representatives to the classroom environment at regular intervals and enable them to share their experiences with the students. We sometimes organize business trips to the relevant sectoral institutions or businesses in the vicinity in order to enable students to see the sector activities on site.

KAHTA MYO

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, BANKING AND INSURANCE

Address

Adıyaman University (ADYU)

Kahta Vocational School

Department of Finance, Banking and Insurance

1st floor

02400, Kahta / ADIYAMAN

Phone: +90 (416) 725 81 50-51

Fax: +90 (416) 725 7792

Internet:

https://kmyo.adiyaman.edu.tr/tr/bolumler/finans-

bankacilik-ve-sigortacilik-bolumu